

INTAS INSURANCE SERVICES

REGISTERED INSURANCE BROKERS

C T FINNEY BUILDING 16 BRISBANE STREET PO BOX 27 LAUNCESTON TAS 7250 TELEPHONE: (03) 6334 6922 FACSIMILE: (03) 6334 7860 EMAIL: ENQUIRIES@INTASGROUP.COM.AU INTAS INSURANCE SERVICES PTY LTD ABN 53 143 137 517 ACN 143 137 517 AUSTRALIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LICENCE NUMBER 365432

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

From:Nick Homan On Behalf Of Darren EdmundsWe hereby confirm that we have arranged the insurance cover mentioned below:

Elphin Sports Centre Inc. Racecourse Crescent LAUNCESTON TAS 7250

Date:	5/10/2023
Our Reference:	ELPHIN SPO
Renewal	

Page 1 of 2

ſ	Class of Policy: Public & Products Liability				Policy No: PMEL99/0121092			
Insurer: Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd				1	nvoice No	: 142364		
l		271-273 Wellington Road, Mulgrave 3170			Period of Cover:			
l			SIN:	43 006 637 903		From	01/09/2023	
I	The Insured:	Elphin Sports Centre Inc.				to	01/09/2024	at 4:00 pm

Details:

See attached schedule for a description of the risk insured

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

The Proposal/Declaration:					
	is to be received and accepted by the Insurer				
$\mathbf{\Lambda}$	has been received and accepted by the Insurer				
The total premium as at the above date is:					
	to be paid by the Insured				
	part paid by the Insured				
$\mathbf{\Lambda}$	paid in full by the Insured				
	paid by monthly direct debit				
Premium Funding					
	This policy is premium funded				

Please note that the policy defined above is subject to the receipt of the Proposal Declaration and acceptance by the Insurer (if not already completed and accepted) and subject to the full receipt and clearance of the total premium payable by the insured.

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy:	Public & Products Liability	Policy No:
The Insured:	Elphin Sports Centre Inc.	Invoice No
		Our Ref:

y No: PMEL99/0121092 ice No: 142364 Ref: ELPHIN SPO

PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY INSURANCE

Insured	: Elphin Sports Centre Inc
Business	: Operator of Indoor Sports Centre
Wording	: Association Liability Policy 11.18 Underwritten by Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's

Part 1 - Public Liability

Public Liability	_	\$ 20,000,000
Products Liability	-	\$ 20,000,000

Part 2 - Professional Indemnity

Professional	Indemnity		- \$	1,000,000
--------------	-----------	--	------	-----------

CONDITIONS/EXCLUSIONS

- Dual Coverage Exclusion

This policy does not apply to claims where another policy of insurance is in force in relation to The Business of the Insured, in particular a policy of insurance taken by a governing body of the sport, this policy will not co-contribute to any claim whatsover.

- Interested Party: 'The Crown in Right of Tasmania'